

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-00547	Version: 1			
Туре:	Administrativ	/e Item	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	6/4/2021		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISOR	S
On agenda:	6/15/2021		Final action:	6/15/2021	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding Professional Services Agreement with Lawrence Bines, M.D., Professional Corporation, as follows:				
	a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Professional Services Agreement with Lawrence Bines, M.D. Professional Corporation to provide medical services in the Public Health Department Health Care Centers for the period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 in an amount not to exceed \$1,083,208.00;				
	 b) Approve and authorize the Director of the Public Health Department, or designee, to execute any necessary revisions to Exhibit D, listing the Additional Insured providers, to ensure appropriate emergency and on call services; and 				
	c) Determine that the recommended actions do not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA Guidelines, because the actions consist of the creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant impact on the environment.				
Sponsors:	PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Agreement for Professional Services with Lawrence Bines M.D., 3 Executed Agreement, 4. Minute Order				
Date	Ver. Action I	Зу	Act	ion	Result
6/15/2021	1 BOARI	D OF SUPERVIS	ORS Act	ted on as follows:	Pass
~ • •		1			

Consider recommendations regarding Professional Services Agreement with Lawrence Bines, M.D., Professional Corporation, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Professional Services Agreement with Lawrence Bines, M.D. Professional Corporation to provide medical services in the Public Health Department Health Care Centers for the period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 in an amount not to exceed \$1,083,208.00;

b) Approve and authorize the Director of the Public Health Department, or designee, to execute any necessary revisions to Exhibit D, listing the Additional Insured providers, to ensure appropriate emergency and on call services; and

c) Determine that the recommended actions do not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA Guidelines, because the actions consist of the creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant impact on the environment.